
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3619
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
INVESTMENT MADE IN PSUS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has spent huge amount on revival of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs); and

(b) if so, the capital invested by the Government on such PSUs during the last three years including the current year, PSU-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) : On the recommendations of the Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE), Government has approved revival of 43 sick Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) at a total cost of Rs. 25083.36 crore (Cash assistance of Rs.
3860.24 crore and non-cash assistance of Rs. 21223.12 crore) till 30.11.2011 as per details annexed.
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